CALL FOR BIDS FOR SCHOOL MILK & RELATED PRODUCTS

The Board of Education of Independent School District No. 698, Floodwood, Minnesota, will receive bids at the address below until **11:00AM CDT**, on Friday, June 16, 2023 for the 2023-2024 school year for school milk and related products. The bid opening will also take place at that time in the office of the Superintendent. Specifications are available from Haley Walsh, Business Manager at the district office or on the district website: www. isd698.org

Independent School District No. 698 P. O. Box 287, 115 W 4th Avenue Floodwood, MN 55736 218) 476-2285 X70105

FLOODWOOD SCHOOL MILK DELIVERY SPECIFICATIONS

- 1. Delivery requirements by 10:00 a.m. at least once per week. Bid shall specify delivery day.
- 2. Bids are requested on 1% milk, skim milk, and chocolate milk.
- 3. Bids are requested for milk packaged in half-pint containers. Bid shall state if packaging material is suitable for recycling. We request carton containers.
- 4. Estimated requirements: The estimated total requirements of the district are 36,000 half-pints of milk per year. This estimate is based upon experience, and no guarantee of minimum or maximum quantity is either made or implied. The school district shall neither be compelled to order any quantity nor limited in the total quantity ordered on any item. Quote prices shall apply to all milk used in the school, including banquets.
- 5. Bids must be delivered to Haley Walsh, Business Manager no later than 11:00 a.m. CDT on Friday June 16, 2023.
- 6. Bid opening is 11:00 a.m. CDT, on Friday June 16, 2023, in the Superintendent's Office located in the district office. The final bid approval will take place at the regular school board meeting on Monday, June 26, 2023.
- 7. Bid must be sealed and addressed to Haley Walsh at the address below with "MILK BID" written on the outside of the envelope.

Any questions, please call. Haley Walsh, Business Manager Floodwood School – ISD #698 P O Box 287 Floodwood, MN 55736 Phone (218) 476-285 X70105 Fax (218) 476-2813 Email hwalsh@isd698.org